

E AND R AMENDMENTS TO LB 935

Introduced by Hansen, 26, Chairman Enrollment and Review

1 1. In the Standing Committee amendments, AM2386:

2 a. On page 1, line 7, strike "(1)", show as stricken, and insert
3 "(a)"; in line 8 strike "(2)", show as stricken, and insert "(b)"; and in
4 line 21 after "remit" insert "to the State Treasurer for credit"; and

5 b. On page 5, line 4, after "automobile" insert "travel".

6 2. On page 1, strike beginning with "the" in line 1 through line 9
7 and insert "state and local government; to amend sections 81-1118,
8 81-1174, 81-1175, 81-1176, 81-1180, 81-1348, and 84-321, Reissue Revised
9 Statutes of Nebraska, sections 13-513 and 73-506, Revised Statutes
10 Cumulative Supplement, 2014, and sections 84-304 and 84-311, Revised
11 Statutes Supplement, 2015; to change provisions relating to the Nebraska
12 Budget Act; to provide for late fees and remedial fees; to change
13 provisions relating to the duration of certain state agency contracts,
14 procedures and rates for reimbursement for expenses incurred in the line
15 of duty, and membership of the Suggestion Award Board; to authorize
16 additional assistant deputies for and sharing of working papers by the
17 Auditor of Public Accounts; to provide the rate of interest on and
18 liability for certain delinquent payments; to harmonize provisions; and
19 to repeal the original sections."